KOBOLD companies worldwide:
ALGERIA, ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, BELGIUM, BULGARIA, CANADA, CHILE, CHINA,
COLUMBIA, CZECHIA, DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, EGYPT, FRANCE, GERMANY, GREAT BRITAIN,
HUNGARY, INDIA, INDONESIA, ITALY, MALAYSIA, MEXICO, MOROCCO, NETHERLANDS, PERU,
PHILIPPINNES, POLAND, ROMANIA, SINGAPORE, SLOVAKIA, SOUTH KOREA, SPAIN, SWITZER-
LAND, TAIWAN, THAILAND, TUNISIA, USA, VENEZUELA, VIETNAM
05
-2

l Process engineering
TNS- 1 0A1 Y
Order Key
1D 24 M12
Please specify bulb length (mm).
Stem Thermometers according to DIN 16205 Model TNS
127No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
-2
00
9
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Design 63 100
1. Design/Case Diameter
80 250160
Case diameter
TNS-0D TNS-0FTNS-0E TNS-0ITNS-0G
TNS-1D TNS-1FTNS-1E TNS-1ITNS-1G
A B C D
TNS-AD
TNS-BD
TNS-CD
TNS-DD
TNS-AF
TNS-BF
TNS-CF
TNS-DF
TNS-AE
TNS-BE
TNS-CE
TNS-DE
TNS-AI
TNS-BI
TNS-CI
TNS-DI
TNS-AG
TNS-BG
TNS-CG
TNS-DG
TNS-8D TNS-8F*TNS-8E TNS-8ITNS-8G*
2. Case Material
°C °C °C
..24..= -20 ... +40
..26..= -20 ... +60
..35..= -30 ... +50
..44..= -40 ... +40
..46..= -40 ... +60
..06..=   0 ... +60
..08..= 0 ... +80
..10..= 0 ... +100
..12..= 0 ... +120
..16..= 0 ... +160
..20..= 0 ... +200
..25..= 0 ... +250
Special measuring ranges: upon request min. ∆ T = 60°C
3. Scale Ranges
* with 100/160 mm st. steel case off-centre probe mounting and with mounting plate instead of a ring
Description Thread
4. Standard Probe/Material/Connection (probe diameter 12 mm)
Material Order code
L20